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Richard Ehrler 

Here is the list I am currently working on for your unit. 
If you find more accurate or complete information on any of these 
guys or you have more names to add, update my info listing and 
send it back. I have added more info to this list than I sent to 
Roy Boatman in order to help you find additional names or correct 
previous information. 

I have added panel and line numbers to these listings. If any of 
your people want to get rubbings from the wall, these are the 
locations on the wall where the names can be found. Example P33W 
L17 = panel 33 west line 17. 

COMPANY E (LRP), 20TH INF (ABN) 
COMPANY C (RANGER), 75TH INF (ABN) 

(1) BURDETTE JR. HILBURN M SGT C/75TH OCT 29 1950 JUL 12 1970 SIMPSONVILLE 
SC GARY THOMPSON P8W L11 ~ 

~**DOCS GAVE CARDONNA BUT IT IS CARDONA IN WALL CD** 
(2) CARDONA RONALD WILLIAM SSGT C/75TH AUG 9 1949 JUL 6 1969 GARDNER MA 
BONG SON/AN LOA ROGER ROBERTS P21W L69 ~ 

(3) PARR KEITH MASON S~T C/75TH JAN 2 1950 OCT 26 1969 MT CARMEL IL P17W 
L122~/oD~ 
(4) FOSTER STEEN BRUCE SSGT C/75TH FEB 13 1948 MAY 14 1970 WAUKEGAN IL AN 
KHE GARY THOMPSON PlOW L40 ~ 

jIF**IF THE DEC 19 1967 DATE IS GOOD, THIS IS THE ONLY POSSIBLE NAME BUT IF 
DATE IS BAD, THERE ARE SEVERAL 1LTS NAMED GREEN OR GREENE** 
(5) GREENE CALVIN ARTHUR 1LT. E/20TH SEP 7 1940 DEC 19 1967 FAYETTEVILLE NC 
BAO LOC MARK MILLER P32E L22 

~ (6) H~L~APR 21 1946 DEC 19 1967 SPOKANE WA P32E L23 

(7) JORDAN PAUL ROBERT SGT C/75TH NOV 18 1947 JAN 24 1969 SACRAMENTO CA 
KONTUM ROGER ROBERTS P34W L70 ~ 

**UNIT REP GAVE FEB 69 DATE BUT THE ONLY DATE FOR A GUY NAMED KISCADEN WAS 
JUL 1 70** 
(8) KISCADEN MICHAEL EDWARD SSGT C/75TH AUG 12 1950 JUL 1 1970 LANCASTER PA 
P9WL108 ~/D~{~ 

~(9) LEE E/20 AUGUST 1968 JOEY WELSH IFFV 
here is a list of all Army LEE listings from 1968 
note that 2 of them are in August 
LEE CHARLIE FRANK SSGT 12/25/1940 3/02/1968 ELBA AL 



LEE NED PFC 6/17/1944 2/08/1968 FLAGSTAFF AZ 
LEE DONALD GERALD CPL 6/18/1945 4/10/1968 MORRO BAY CA 
LEE GEORGE JR SP4 6/05/1945 9/17/1968 JACKSONVILLE FL 
LEE ANTHONY IRVIN CPL 2/21/1949 7/09/1968 ROSSVILLE GA 
LEE STEVE DONALD PFC 9/27/1946 8/14/1968 ROCKFORD IL 
LEE DOM E SP4 12/13/1942 3/14/1968 BRAZIL IN 
LEE JAMES RICHARD PFC 6/14/1948 5/12/1968 LOUISVILLE KY 
LEE EDWARD GILBERT SGT 9/10/1947 5/13/1968 BELMONT MA 
LEE GARY ELTON PVT 8/11/1946 7/23/1968 DETROIT MI 
LEE BOBBY EUGENE SP4 10/12/1947 2/18/1968 NEWARK NJ 
LEE GUY EUGENE SGT 3/09/1938 2/20/1968 LANCASTER OH 
LEE CALVIN RAY SGT 2/10/1945 5/10/1968 DALLAS TX 
LEE HOMER HARDY PSGT 2/05/1930 3/10/1968 FORT WORTH TX 
LEE HOWARD W PFC 5/20/1945 2/08/1968 DALLAS TX 
LEE MILTON ARTHUR PFC 2/28/1949 4/26/1968 SAN ANTONIO TX 
LEE DANIEL L PFC 2/26/1947 10/03/1968 NORFOLK VA 
LEE WILLIAM ROBERT WO 6/26/1947 1/31/1968 VIRGINIA BEACH VA 
LEE LOREN VICTOR PFC 11/24/1947 8/17/1968 VALLEJO CA 

(10) LEE? SGT DEC 19 1967 
There is nobody with a last name of Lee KIA on this date 
Here is a list of all Army KIA's for Dec 19 1967 
LOTT JUNIOR EDWARD CPL 5/14/1943 12/19/1967 ATHENS AL 
CARPENTER CHARLES PFC 7/01/1938 12/19/1967 OAKLAND CA 
KLINE ROBERT DANIEL SP4 8/11/1948 12/19/1967 LONG BEACH CA 
ZIMMERMAN RAYMOND L PFC 7/04/1944 12/19/1967 COMPTON CA 
COLANGELO GEORGE PEYTON PFC 6/19/1943 12/19/1967 FT LAUDERDALE FL 
EVERETT LEROY SFC 12/10/1942 12/19/1967 ATLANTIC BEACH FL 
NATIONS JERRY LEE 2LT 5/18/1935 12/19/1967 BASTROP LA 
MANTOUVALES ANTHONY RALPH SP4 8/18/1940 12/19/1967 BOSTON MA 
FURLONG WILLIAM ROBERT JR PFC 8/18/1948 12/19/1967 BALTIMORE MD 
ASHFORD DAVE EDWARD SFC 5/07/1938 12/19/1967 DETROIT MI 
LE VASSEUR JEROME F JR 1LT 4/29/1944 12/19/1967 WHITE BEAR LAKE MN 
RIDINGS LESTER LEON SP4 6/09/1941 12/19/1967 SHELBYVILLE MO 
MCNAIR WILLIE CHARLES SSGT 9/25/1934 12/19/1967 ELLISVILLE MS 
GREENE CALVIN ARTHUR 1LT 9/07/1940 12/19/1967 FAYETTEVILLE NC 
PINA LOUIE PETE PFC 1/18/1947 12/19/1967 MITCHELL NE 
TAGGART WINSTON ADAMS SP4 6/13/1947 12/19/1967 MANCHESTER NH 
MILEY EUGENE PFC 5/03/1946 12/19/1967 ELIZABETH NJ 
CAMPANIELLO ANTHONY VICTO SP4 10/11/1946 12/19/1967 CORONA NY 
MEHL RICHARD EARL PFC 6/07/1947 12/19/1967 MANSFIELD OH 
RADU STEVEN NICHOLAS CPL 10/18/1947 12/19/1967 CLEVELAND OH 
CAMPBELL EDGAR ALLEN PFC 10/10/1948 12/19/1967 PONCA CITY OK 
BARNETT JOHN DANIEL JR PFC 10/03/1948 12/19/1967 READING PA 
HOLZ JOHN FREDERICK CWO 3/22/1941 12/19/1967 HARRISBURG PA 
NORMAN GARY LESLIE CPL 3/14/1945 12/19/1967 ERIE PA 
BROWN JAMES LEE PSGT 9/19/1929 12/19/1967 TAYLORS SC 
HOLLAND CHARLES RALPH PFC 6/26/1945 12/19/1967 PLEASANT SHADE TN 
TAYLOR RAY PFC 5/14/1941 12/19/1967 TAZEWELL TN 
BROWN WALTER OTHO JR SFC 1/15/1944 12/19/1967 SAN ANTONIO TX 
WOOLFOLK JIMMY LEE PFC 10/01/1948 12/19/1967 RICHARDSON TX 
HARKE LARRY ARNOLD CWO 12/16/1941 12/19/1967 SEATTLE WA 
HENSHAW PATRICK LEE SGT 4/21/1946 12/19/1967 SPOKANE WA 
SPOEHR WINFIELD AUGUST JR CPL 7/23/1941 12/19/1967 NEW LONDON WI 



(11) LOISEL JAMES LEE CPL C/75TH JUN 4 1950 MAY 14 1970 SWARTZ CREEK MI AN 
KHE PlOW L42 ~ / ~ 

**COULD NOT FIND THIS GUY BUT MAY BE SAME AS NEXT ENTRY WITH WRONG YEAR BUT 
NAME LISTED TWICE ON DOCS SO MAY BE 2 DIFFERENT GUYS** 
(~2) MURPHY WILLIAM J.A. C/75TH FEB 69 
Here is a list of 'Murphy's from 1969 
MURPHY BILLY DAN CPL 2/14/1949 3/21/1969 SANTA CLARA CA 
MURPHY BARRY DANIEL SP5 1/07/1947 3/18/1969 CUTLER RIDGE FL 
MURPHY PAUL WILLIAM JR PFC 3/03/1950 9/14/1969 ATLANTA GA 
MURPHY JOSEPH THOMAS JR PFC 8/23/1949 5/04/1969 GLENS FALLS NY 
MURPHY DENNIS JAMES SP4 9/08/1948 9/05/1969 DARBY PA 
MURPHY JOHN FRANCIS SFC 12/14/1928 7/29/1969 WENATCHEE WA 

~(13) MURPHY WILLIAM JOSEPH SGT C/7~Tij SEP 16 1950 FEB 16 1970 
-,rr-FHAN THIET P13W L20 ~ !oU~ 

NEW CASTLE DE 

(14) ROBINSON LOYD EUGENE SP4 C/75TH FEB 17 1950 JUN 11 1971 HORNER WV LYNN 
V. FLOCK ROBERT D. DESMOND P3W L72 ~ 

(15) RUCKER JOHN WILLIAM SGT C/75TH NOV 27 1947 DEC 14 1970 ROANOKE VA TUY 
HOA MICHAEL RUBINSTEIN P6W L121 ~ 

(16) SMITH E/20 JUNE 1968 JOEY WELSH IFFV 
Here is a list of all Smith's from 1968 
SMITH JOE WILKINS PFC 11/29/1948 3/26/1968 PRATTVILLE AL 
SMITH BENNY JAMES PFC 9/22/1947 1/31/1968 BRAWLEY CA 
SMITH CHARLES LENET SP4 11/26/1945 12/08/1968 SAN JOSE CA 
SMITH DONALD JAMES SP4 4/05/1949 7/17/1968 SAN FRANCISCO CA 
SMITH JAMES DOUGLAS CWO 3/07/1944 7/23/1968 SAN JOSE CA 
SMITH JESSE LEE PFC 8/31/1946 2/13/1968 LOS ANGELES CA 
SMITH LARRY MICHAEL PFC 8/29/1946 8/23/1968 GLENDORA CA 
SMITH MARK EDWARD SP4 8/10/1949 3/02/1968 LAKE VIEW TERRACE CA 
SMITH PAUL LESLIE PFC 11/04/1947 10/05/1968 STOCKTON CA 
SMITH PAUL WESLEY CWO 9/18/1931 5/05/1968 OROVILLE CA 
SMITH PHILIP JR SGT 4/15/1947 5/22/1968 BELL CA 
SMITH ROBERT EUGENE JR SP5 1/24/1947 12/20/1968 NEWARK CA 
SMITH THOMAS LLOYD SGT 11/02/1946 3/18/1968 DURHAM CA 
SMITH TULLIE ROSCOE JR PFC 2/12/1948 12/01/1968 LOS ANGELES CA 
SMITH HOWARD BRUCE PFC 11/03/1949 3/16/1968 NEW CANAAN CT 
SMITH ALBERT PRESLEY SGT 7/22/1943 7/28/1968 WASHINGTON DC 
SMITH GEORGE JOHN JR PFC 10/31/1949 9/26/1968 WASHINGTON DC 
SMITH JOHN ROBERT JR CPL 9/04/1947 2/28/1968 WASHINGTON DC 
SMITH LLOYD HENRY PFC 2/26/1947 9/17/1968 JACKSONVILLE FL 
SMITH CHARLES LEE SP4 11/11/1947 11/21/1968 ATLANTA GA 
SMITH DONALD LAMAR SGT 7/26/1946 1/31/1968 BARTOW GA 
SMITH EDGAR LARUE SGT 3/02/1948 10/06/1968 WADLEY GA 
SMITH EMORY MOREL SSGT 5/06/1948 6/13/1968 SYLVANIA GA 
SMITH HENRY FLOYD CPL 9/01/1944 8/23/1968 POWDER SPRINGS GA 
SMITH JERRY LYNN SGT 8/12/1947 1/03/1968 NEWNAN GA 
SMITH JOE CLARENCE SP4 2/11/1946 1/27/1968 CLAXTON GA 
SMITH KENNETH DOUGLAS SP4 8/05/1949 6/14/1968 COLLEGE PARK GA 
SMITH HAROLD LEE PFC 1/05/1946 2/09/1968 DES MOINES IA 
SMITH GARY CLARENCE SP4 11/05/1943 10/10/1968 PINGREE ID 



SMITH JAMES ANDERSEN 1LT 5/01/1946 9/12/1968 BLACKFOOT ID 
SMITH BERNARD EDWARD SP4 10/14/1947 2/19/1968 EAST ST LOUIS IL 
SMITH JOHN CURTIS JR PFC 7/10/1949 5/28/1968 CHICAGO IL 
SMITH LUKE ANDREW JR PVT 7/19/1948 5/26/1968 CHICAGO IL 
SMITH STANLEY BRUCE WO 6/09/1946 3/10/1968 WASHINGTON IL 
SMITH FREDRICK JOE CPL 6/30/1947 7/06/1968 NEW CASTLE IN 
SMITH MICHAEL EUGENE PFC 4/04/1948 8/09/1968 LOOGOOTEE IN 
SMITH RONALD LEE PFC 12/20/1947 5/26/1968 BEECH GROVE IN 
SMITH ALBERT DOUGLAS PFC 4/16/1948 8/20/1968 GLASGOW KY 
SMITH BILLY PFC 5/09/1947 8/24/1968 EDMONTON KY 
SMITH ROBERT LEWIS PFC 4/05/1948 6/06/1968 SMITHLAND KY 
SMITH DAVID LEON PFC 3/20/1948 2/26/1968 MARRERO LA 
SMITH ROBERT SP4 2/23/1947 4/03/1968 CONVERSE LA 
SMITH ALFRED DOUGLAS JR PFC 7/03/1947 4/06/1968 ROCKVILLE MD 
SMITH ALLEN THOMAS CPL 11/27/1949 2/14/1968 BALTIMORE MD 
SMITH CHARLES DANIEL SGT 8/04/1946 3/18/1968 SUITLAND MD 
SMITH JAMES ALLEN CPL 3/11/1944 5/23/1968 PORTLAND ME 
SMITH LARRY JAMES PFC 1/04/1949 9/27/1968 PICKFORD MI 
SMITH STEVEN ROBERT PFC 5/06/1949 1/30/1968 EDWARDSBURG MI 
SMITH WARREN ALLEN PFC 10/14/1947 9/17/1968 NORTH PARK MI 
SMITH WILLIAM ARTHUR JR CWO 6/24/1945 9/27/1968 1 BATTLE CREEK MI 
SMITH JERROLD PATRICK PFC 12/25/1944 2/29/1968 WHITE BEAR LAKE MN 
SMITH DAVID WILLIAM SGT 4/11/1947 5/26/1968 KANSAS CITY MO 
SMITH DONALD C SGT 6/29/1934 4/16/1968 LAWSON MO 
SMITH LARRY DEAN SP4 5/27/1947 9/17/1968 JEFFERSON CITY MO 
SMITH AUDRON L PFC 3/09/1948 6/02/1968 POPLARVILLE MS 
SMITH GEORGE W JR SP4 9/26/1947 8/24/1968 TERRY MS 
SMITH LARRY HAYS CPL 10/01/1944 6/29/1968 JACKSON MS 
SMITH WILLIE JAMES PFC 6/22/1947 4/03/1968 GREENVILLE MS 
SMITH WILLIS WILSON JR WO 5/11/1946 4/19/1968 DECATUR MS • \O~ 
SMITH DAVID II SP4 12/26/1947 6/23/1968 ELIZABETHTOWN NC~ ~~ 
SMITH DONALD GRAY PFC 10/18/1949 6/12/1968 WALNUT COVE NC 
SMITH DOUGLAS BANE SP4 3/18/1947 5/04/1968 DURHAM NC 
SMITH JOSIAH JR SP4 11/20/1948 3/05/1968 WHITEVILLE NC 
SMITH NOAH LELAND PFC 5/16/1949 11/23/1968 HAMLET NC 
SMITH LARRY EUGENE PFC 7/16/~944 6/09/1968 LINCOLN NE 
SMITH MICHAEL FRANCIS PFC 3/20/1949 4/28/1968 OMAHA NE 
SMITH ERNEST WILLIAM SP4 4/2~/1946 4/16/1968 BELVIDERE NJ 
SMITH TERRANCE EDWARD SSGT 6/19/1947 3/24/1968 PHILLIPSBURG NJ 
SMITH THOMAS)F JR SP4 7/13/1945 3/03/1968 ATLANTIC CITY NJ 
SMITH THOMAErFRANKLIN SP4 5/21/1943 12/13/1968 ROY NM 
SMITH ALLEN LLOYD SP4 12/12/1946 7/20/1968 YONKERS NY 
SMITH DANIEL J SP4 3/04/1946 1/31/1968 CHAUMONT NY 
SMITH JOHN THOMAS PFC 11/01/1947 1/31/1968 WEST BABYLON NY 
SMITH ROBERT JAMES SSGT 12/16/1945 4/18/1968 ALBANY NY 
SMITH WAYNE MICHAEL SP4 3/20/1947 6/25/1968 LAKE PLEASANT NY 
SMITH WILLIAM HENRY JR SP5 6/13/1940 2/07/1968 NEW YORK NY 
SMITH WILLIAM PAUL PFC 6/06/1947 1/11/1968 WAYLAND NY 
SMITH ANDREW RICHARD JR PFC 8/22/1948 3/21/1968 MIDDLETOWN OH 
SMITH DAVID RONALD SP4 6/25/1941 1/02/1968 COLUMBUS OH 
SMITH FRANK NORMAN PFC 4/04/1948 12/17/1968 SENECA OH 
SMITH GEORGE ARTHUR PFC 10/20/1945 5/02/1968 CINCINNATI OH 
SMITH MARSHALL ROY SP4 8/02/1948 11/26/1968 CLEVELAND OH 
SMITH PATRICK EDWARD JR SGT 5/10/1947 11/26/1968 AVON OH 



SMITH ROBERT LEE SSGT 8/22/1932 5/25/1968 CHILLICOTHE OH 
SMITH ROGER LEE SP4 3/14/1947 10/03/1968 SOUTH POINT OH 
SMITH STEVEN DEAN PFC 9/22/1947 4/15/1968 BELLVILLE OH 
SMITH THOMAS DAVID SP4 11/03/1947 9/11/1968 COLUMBUS OH 
SMITH ERVIN DALE SP4 12/21/1947 12/09/1968 YUKON OK 
SMITH SAMMY RAY SGT 10/23/1946 4/16/1968 EL RENO OK 
SMITH WILLIAM GENE SP4 12/01/1948 10/26/1968 OKLAHOMA CITY OK 
SMITH EVERETT HAROLD JR SP4 12/02/1942 9/25/1968 PORTLAND OR 
SMITH ALBERT EDWIN SFC 7/15/1933 5/09/1968 CLAIRTON PA 
SMITH CHARLES FRANK SFC 6/09/1938 8/26/1968 ELIZABETH PA 
SMITH HAROLD SGT 2/18/1942 1/06/1968 NEW PARIS PA 
SMITH RAYMOND JULIUS SGT 8/13/1947 4/26/1968 PHILADELPHIA PA 
SMITH RONALD CARLTON SP4 9/18/1944 4/14/1968 HATBORO PA 
SMITH WILLIAM ROBERT PFC 4/09/1946 5/14/1968 PITTSBURGH PA 
SMITH THOMAS JOEL CWO 5/20/1945 6/25/1968 NORTH KINGSTOWN RI 
SMITH CARY JOSEPH SGT 11/30/1940 4/19/1968 LAURENS SC 
SMITH DAVID WESLEY 1LT 6/10/1943 11/27/1968 FT MILL SC 
SMITH JOHN CLIFFORD III SP5 9/21/1945 9/26/1968 PACOLET SC 
SMITH WILBUR EUGENE JR SGT 5/10/1944 5/06/1968 SPARTANBURG SC 
SMITH ANTHONY SP4 9/01/1946 1/14/1968 MEMPHIS TN 
SMITH CHARLES WALLACE PFC 5/14/1949 6/06/1968 DICKSON TN 
SMITH JACKIE GLENN PFC 6/26/1947 2/07/1968 HORNBEAK TN 
SMITH YANCEY JR PVT 10/14/1947 6/28/1968 NASHVILLE TN 
SMITH CURTIS ORAN JR SSGT 6/15/1937 9/11/1968 GILMER TX 
SMITH EUGENE SGT 7/01/1944 9/18/1968 HOUSTON TX 
SMITH JAMES WARREN SGT 5/16/1942 8/23/1968 HOUSTON TX 
SMITH JERRY WALTON PFC 9/01/1947 2/22/1968 ORANGE TX 
SMITH JOSEPH EWING SGT 3/13/1946 9/05/1968 CORSICANA TX 
SMITH THOMAS KING SP5 12/10/1944 8/22/1968 FT WORTH TX 
SMITH WILLIAM EDWARD PSGT 5/31/1932 5/29/1968 RUSK TX 
SMITH ARTHUR BURMAN SP4 7/14/1943 3/31/1968 RINER VA 
SMITH HAROLD ROGER PFC 6/18/1946 4/03/1968 WINOOSKI VT 
SMITH HARRY ERNEST PFC 5/24/1947 4/08/1968 KIRKLAND WA 
SMITH TERRY HUGH SGT 4/17/1947 6/12/1968 BINGEN WA 
SMITH LYNN HUDSON 1LT 9/07/1942 2/01/1968 CUDAHY WI 

**COULD NOT FIND THIS GUY** 
(17) SQUIRES BILL C/75TH ? SEP 69 ? ROBERT DISCHINGER 
Here is a list of all guys named squires on Army list 
SQUIRES DAVID RAY SP5 8/03/1947 6/03/1968 LOUISVILLE KY 
SQUIRES SIDNEY CHESTER PFC 10/18/1943 6/20/1968 NEW YORK NY 
SQUIRES ROY BENJAMIN SP4 9/04/1948 9/06/1968 FLEMINGTON WV 

(18) THORNE KEVIN G~f~ SP4 ~75TH.FEB"3 1951 FEB 27 1971 ENGLEWOOD OH 
PHAN THIET P4W L10 ~I ~ 

(19) VENABLE ELTO~ ~Y,SGT Ct!5TH APR 12 1948 FEB 19 1969 HOLDENVILLE OK 
TUY HOA P32W L62 ~ I ~ 

(20) WALTHERS FRANK DANIEL CPL C/75TH JUN 13 1949 AUG 1 1969 MORTON GROVE 
IL PHAN THIET P20W L84 ~ { ~ 

~ **UNIT REP GAVE WIEDNER FRED SP4 DEC 19 1967 BUT THE ONLY GUY WITH A NAME 
LIKE THIS IS ON A DIFFERENT DATE WITH SLIGHTLY DIFFERENT SPELLING** 



**IF THE GUY BELOW IS NOT CORRECT, CHECK ABOVE LIST FOR GUYS KILLED DEC 19 1967** 
~ (21) WEIDNER FREDERICK WILLIAM SGT APR 14 1948 MAY 20 1968 DES MOINES IA P64E L9 

(22) WILLIAMS HAROLD DAVID SSGT C/75TH OCT 29 1947 AUG 1 1969 LOS ANGELES CA PRAN THIET P20W L84 ~/~ 
~ (23) UNKNOWN MAN 3RD PLT. 


